A 211.0Revised February 2000
Meets or exceeds the requirements of ASHRAE 90.1b-
1992 Standard for energy efficiencies.
Designed for use as a recovery heater having its own
storage tank.  Note: Not recommended for sanitizing water
application.
FEATURES
GLASS-LINED TANK - Three sizes;  52, 80 and 119 gallon

1551 1163 930 775 665 582 517 465 423 388 358 332
36 122,868 492 369 295 246 211 184 164 148 134 123 113 105
1861 1396 1117 930 798 698 620 556 508 465 429 399
40.5 138,226 554 418 332 277 237 208 185 166 151 138 128 119
2094 1570 1256 1047 897 785 698 628 634 582 537 498
45 153,585 615 461 369 307 263 230 205 184 168 154 142 132
2326 1745 1398 1163 997 872 755 698 634 582 537 498
54 184,302 738 554 443 359 316 277 246 221 201 185 170 158
2791 2094 1675 1396 1196 1047 930 837 761 696 644 598
Figured at 1 KW (3413 BTU) = 4.1 Gallons at 100°F temperature rise.
NSF ratings may be obtained by multiplying the above figures by 0.98.
Tank Dimensions Inlet/ Approx. Ship.
 Model Capacity A B C Outlet (NPT) Wt. (Lbs.)
Number gal. litre in. cm in. cm in. cm in. cm lb kg
DRE-52 50 189 55 1/4 140.3 21 3/4 55.2 27 1/4 69.2 1 1/4 3.2 265 120
DRE-80 80 300 59 1/2 151.1 25 1/4 64.1 31 1/4 79.4 1 1/4 3.2 280 127
DRE-120 119 450 62 1/4 158.1 29 1/2 75.0 35 3/4 90.8 1 1/4 3.2 390 177
Model Numbers Number Full Load Current In Amperes
KW Tank Capacity in Gallons Of Element              Single Phase  Three Phase
Input 50 80 119 Elements Wattage 208V 240V 277V 480V 208V 240V 480V 600V
6  DRE-52-6  DRE-80-6  DRE-120-6 3 2,000 28.8 25.0 21.7 12.5 16.7 14.4 7.2 6.0
9  DRE-52-9  DRE-80-9  DRE-120-9 3 3,000 43.3 37.5 32.5 18.8 25.0 21.7 10.8 9.0
12  DRE-52-12  DRE-80-12  DRE-120-12 3 4,000 57.7 50.0 43.3 25.0 33.3 28.9 14.4 12.0
13.5  DRE-52-13.5  DRE-80-13.5  DRE-120-13.5 3 4,500 64.9 56.3 48.7 28.1 37.5 32.5 16.2 13.5
15  DRE-52-15  DRE-80-15  DRE-120-15 3 5,000 72.1 62.5 54.2 31.3 41.6 36.1 18.0 15.0
18  DRE-52-18  DRE-80-18  DRE-120-18   3* 6,000 86.5 75.0 65.0 37.5 50.0 43.3 21.7 18.0
24  DRE-52-24  DRE-80-24  DRE-120-24 6 4,000 115.4 100.0 86.6 50.0 66.6 57.7 28.9 24.0
27  DRE-52-27  DRE-80-27  DRE-120-27 6 4,500 129.8 112.5 97.5 56.3 74.9 65.0 32.5 27.0
30  DRE-52-30  DRE-80-30  DRE-120-30 6 5,000 144.2 125.0 108.3 62.5 83.3 72.2 36.1 30.0
36  DRE-52-36  DRE-80-36  DRE-120-36   6* 6,000 173.1 150.0 130.0 75.0 99.9 86.6 43.3 36.0
40.5  DRE-52-40.5  DRE-80-40.5  DRE-120-40.5 9 4,500 194.7 168.8 146.2 84.4 112.4 97.4 48.7 40.5
45  DRE-52-45  DRE-80-45  DRE-120-45 9 5,000 216.3 187.5 162.5 93.8 124.9 108.3 54.1 45.0
54  DRE-52-54  DRE-80-54  DRE-120-54 9 6,000 N/A 225.0 194.9 112.5 149.9 129.9 65.0 54.0
*208 volt models may contain three (3) additional elements.